COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

~——

Y(_]#T_M "\ﬁf‘"l"(\nﬂh__'] Q 1Q—§E iﬁ—g=‘\g f g I .- L =“.'
AGENDA
MINUTES 5 Minutes
TREASURER'S REPOKRT ‘ 5 Minutes
DISBURSEMENTS ‘ 5 Minutes

PRESIDENT'S REPORT 10 Minutes




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
October 18, 1976

CALL TO ORDER: 8:00 P.M. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

“~—  ATTENDING: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Robert Blastock, Bill Babcock and
Dr. Charles Lehrman.
Absent: John Coleman.

College Administration: Dr. James L. Taylor, President;
Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer; and
Jerry Meyerhoeffer, Assistant to the President.
College Attorney: Bob Alexander.

Visitors: George Wiley, Times-News and Terrill Castaneda.

MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 20, 1976, were apprdved as written upon MOTION by
Mr. Babcock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

TREASURER'S REPORT:FOR SEPTEMBER, 1976, was accepted upon MOTION by
Mr. Blastock, seconded by Dr. Lehrman. Affirmative vote
unanimous.

DISBURSEMENTS included vouchers #1, including 69A and 127A, through
#294 totaling $459,922.70; including plant facilities reserve

e e S e
g L = — = A~ -
vouchers through #302Z amounteﬁ to 5555,555.55.

— September payrolls were: Regular $222,787.19
Work Study 8,967.03

A MOTION by Dr. Lehrman seconded by Mr. Babcock approved
the disbursements, and the transfer of funds and acknow-
ledged the September payrolls. Affirmative vote unanimous.

SCHOLARSHIPS: for five students in the music

LY

department at $50.00 each

1 1

i

PRESIDENT'S REPORT: Dr. Taylor attended the President's Academy in
conjunction with the American Association of Community and Junior
Colleges. One of the conclusions of the group was that local
autonomy in relation to the state system or State Board of
Education is desirable. The State Board of Education will meet
on campus November 4 and 5, 1976 in the new Vocational Technical
Center.

- WA amn malbina c+11diosc Am anawvoyr and the vata ctrnectnre Nne

save energy.



Page 2

The enrollment head count is 3191. Today I signed 11
trade extension course approvals that could bring in
another 350 students. The Full Time Equivalency is 2055.

will be a speaker at one of the sessions. On October

e E'''‘f'15EEEéé%éEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

The Drama Department is having a Readers Theater Halloween
Show on October 21, 22 and 23.

There nhave been several Student Association activities this
semester.

ADJOURNMENT : declarcd at 8:47 P.M.

il of, 2

— Karl Black Jecretarv-Treacurer

APPROVED: November 15, 1976

Chairman



80'88T1

*£6Z8 8% °G2ZS €0°L968 LS XX
mN.HMH ) uuenw A0H .
—eatenst 2o .- ) - v
*8G29GT| 10°6 90°TT 0°269Z | - 88°20LT | S6" e LS°ZZ6L | €8°%689Z | £€8°00521 | 6T°18L222 1
]
SL°zoT | uwew | |apu ,
00°%IT |*sur &
'90866 | ° 15°0 95°8¢ €°PLZC| LS°9SPT | 09°7 86°GL9S | P6°8986T .| 09°8628 | 86°LZZLYT PTITIAD
0a°82 uuenpt [epkoy .
-{ 00°p8 |"sul . :
ZSV9S 06°85 0s°2L- 0 LTV TE 992 SE*H 65°9%2Z | 88°520L €2°20ZF% | TZ°6SSSL - X290 -UO,
ix : elote asn INI TANNY NOINOD a2 JEVIS reticlaicty ¥OIJd SSO¥H
"5LN QarI =TI T IIAmID ~¥n h
9L6T ‘0¢ avquazdes 3 o ;
DI¥Y¥LsIa I95g ToD ¥MOINOAOL
* \
}
) | VaIl N¥F, | Z0 d9DITTTOD ,




SO 15 0 0 ) D Ll SR A

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
PLANT FACILITIES RESERVE FUND
EXPOSITION CEN.
DISBURSEMENTS FOR BOARD APPROVAL

October 18, 1976

DATE CHECK # TO WHOM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
‘City of T.F. Construction of road on north $68,903.00

side of property
M.V. Elec. Supp. Metal Halide Lites, Infrafed 28,952.00

o a D1~ }L‘.M.J",_nu.
 —
- L ————————————————————————————————




MEMO

October 13, 1976

%"\ e 3 ~ oo

The College has received a bill from the City of Twin Falls for con-

) qfriction of a roa th yrth side of the College propertyv. The
B 1‘1 1 + n"‘—»-k_._;"!"'_‘ oo o = k“’f “ﬁ a__ i
N e ———

Ll

. . Ry N N
,903. This does not 1include a sSldewaik wnicn Woliia pe cou-—
structed later.

It is recommended that payment to the city of this amount from
the Plant Facilities Reserve Fund be approved.

N i |

Karl L. Black, Business Manager

I'( i '




L%

S

Office of

CITY MANAGER

Dr. James Taylor

College of Southern Idaho
~P.0. Box 1238
Twin Falls, Idaho-

Dear Dr. Taylor:

83301

12 - October - 1976

P. O. BOX 309

.

391 SECOND AVENUE EAST
TWIN FALLS, IDAHO 83301
PHONE 733-0860 Area Code 208

.1 This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation of

October O8th regardimg tire——Toad
the College of Southern Idaho.

Mymw\lf‘.ﬁ:ﬂs—u—&e&_v{,
to the obligations of the Co
Twin Falls would result in:

S e o 2l o AVmaanl e i
ALULLE LIIC NWWh il mudeidud g

davwof

-~

N U B, NP W I EECPVY PRI N I .-

Great Idaho

llege, Greater Idaho and City of

College
(4000) (2900) City Totals

Curb-Gutter 11,550 8,718 20,268
Sidewalk 18,762 13,838 32,600
Valley Gutter 864 864
Catch Basins . 1,450 1,450 . . 2,900
Base Course 13,551 9,995 15,896 39,442
Subgrade 24,184 17,837 17,085 59,106
Prime Coat 1,418 1,046 1,003 3,467
Pavement 15,8856 11,717 11,222 38,825

$87,665 $64,601 $45,206 $197,472

Totals

alter the ultimate project to presently provide:

-Simece—Cmeaten-Idaho £unds.exe_nnt_reéﬂily_ayni1ahla we can




Item ' Cost College Cost City . Total

College Side only TT, 550 = TT550
Subgrade, | 24,184 34,922 59,106
Vailey Gutter 864 - 864
Catch Basins . v 1,450 ' - 1,450
Bage Course o ' 13,551 : 16,409 29,960
.- ., Prime Coat_ . 1.418 1.102 2,520
- BhL 2 r K —— e S ———————————
N payment but pro- - : B
: viding full cost - ' .
. credit for college _ ' '
- share of final pavement
' ) Totals - IR $68,903 $52,433 $121,336
The City Council has agreed to defer the sidewalk require-
7-‘__ The o nlteendnicodont xridl nrairide o 236 Fhanit wide twa-lane:
roadway with a temporary asphaltic surface from Washington Street
to the easterly entrance of the Exposition Center parking lot
_ and_rurh-ocnitteor t‘Er‘EL‘l-LL Lg'ng”! ﬂ!‘_t_h_e,ioj__lege provertv.
, ' The cost shown above will fulfill the total obligation of
. r‘1§‘fﬂ'&lﬁiﬂlkw“" amoont for coct of aidowpllk ta }3@ nlared
* As funds are developed from Greater Idaho; the City and other
"adjacent land owners, -the road will be permanently constructed
with a 44 foot wide section extending from Washington Street North
to Blue Lakes Boulevard North.
With your concurrence as I understood from our telephone
P - ﬁﬂ P ] T B o 5y D P QP S e dv Ao

rapidly as weather will allow.

Mos

—  JM/jh



1 - H SOOI § 4 50808 0 I S D Ll i T30

mM

L2448 J > Vi P A B DRI R B R W ¥ W e Wm @ om a .
- ‘
g ‘
—_y "
a
. —_ -
UR. JAMEY L. JATLUK, PRESIDENT
JOHN R. COLEMAN, VICE CHAIRMAN DR. PAUL T. SMITH, DEAN
ROBERT §. BLASTNK IR CLERV.

- p IR :
e ‘ N —

October 13, 1976

College of Southern Idaho
Board_of Trustees
Subject: Scholarship (s)

The Scholarship Committee would like to submit the following named
student (s) for a scholarship from the College of Southern Idaho
Trust Fund for the Fall Semester, 1976.

2}
Jon Nelsgn - $ 50.00 - (Music Department)
Da:iﬂ-ﬂy-‘~="( [l T~ Y < AU SO SN -

Lori Burkhalter- $ 50.00 (Music Department)
EF-_' e e A YT N ~ ~—n o~ L e} - 3 L

The purpose of the trust is to provide scholarshlps, financial grants

= Py e ———— ~ 72 P 2 - ,
b-’i—ﬁfpf——“v—m»a;-:;w.w.*f [N *u»Vbng‘é—mwcmmmmmrP
worthy of this scholarship.

In reference to paragraph eleven (11) of the Trust Agreement, it is

F‘. — 7T I 2 L .a,{‘,,,, - . 5-_“?._{.5_

David Perkins
Director of Student Personnel Serv1ces

Board Alctipn: Ap val is indicated by the signature of the Board Chalrman.v

4

Slgnature05£ Chairman

Date



College of Southern Idaho Board of Trustees

(TR S T P | —

p -

Fund Certain Monies Budgeted for
Transfer to the Plant Facilities
Reserve Fund.

WHEREAS, in the annual budget $51,200 was approved for expenditure
fﬂ_‘r‘_ﬁ]_]'i'ldfng's and CGroamde  and .

T i

WHEREAS, the entire amount will be needed during the current
Fiscal Year for completion of sidewalks, drains, parking, roadways, and other
improvements to enhance the utility of the new Vo-Tech Center and the Exposition
Center, and

WHEREAS, disbursement from the General Fund can more readlly expedite
financing said improvements.

; o . - ot e
IO AL Ui o r i mmoomr oD O T e rn SRR COm T chee evee o
of Southern Idaho Junior College District,that said $51,200 remain in the
General Fund and be added to and disbursed from the regular Buildings and
Grounds budget. :

Adopted this 18th day of October, 1976.

Chairman of Board
of Trustees

Y
e

Attest:




